

622	ALLIED RUBBER & PACKAGING INDUS	MF0691283	RC82261	9 OGUNYINKA STREET OFF M/M AIRPORT RD LAGOS	132.8800	23,388.00	103,544,162.89	NEW TRES	ETB	1
623	EMSONS TECHN. SUP. & SER NIG LTD	MF0710502	RC38047	6, OJO STREET, LAGOS	132.9300	24,800.00	103,568,962.89	LOCKS / GRATERS/FRYERS	CITIZENS	1
624	FUNTUA TEXT LTD	AA0492224	23663	1 SOKOTO ROAD FUNTUA KATSINA STATE	132.8700	78,708.87	103,647,671.76	PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCES	UBN	1
625	GMT NIGERIA LIMITED	MF0795699	333700	14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS	132.9000	19,058.30	103,666,730.06	NATIONAL STARCH & CHEM. BV	AFRI	1
626	JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED	MF0362972	RC127660	LAGOS STATE	132.8900	119,188.00	103,785,918.06	PACKED IN 40 NO. X 100 KG DRUMS)	DBL	1
627	KEMFRED INDUSTRIAL LIMITED.	MF0800800	270078	52 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS	132.8900	16,009.20	103,801,927.26	STAPLE PIN & RULER SET	ZENITH	1
628	KENEVIC INVESTMENT NIG LTD	MF0704768	RC338754	40, OLD OTUKPO ROAD, OBOLLO-AFOR, ENUGU	132.8900	19,915.00	103,821,842.26	BOXES OF SOUTH AFRICAN UNMANUFACTURED BLACK FATS TOBACCO	CITIZENS	1
629	MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD	MF0744951	RC27223	KLM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, IKEJA, LAGOS	132.8800	444,565.49	104,266,407.75	STOCK LOT OF STEEL SECTIONS	CHARTERED	1
630	N. O. JOHN GREAT (NIG) LTD	MF 0594791	RC 123089	ZONE A, BLOCK 8, SHOP 30, ASPAMDA TRADE FAIR, LAGOS	132.8800	11,049.30	104,277,457.05	MOTOR SPARE PARTS	GUARDIAN	1
631	PRUDENT BANK PLC	AA1062841	RC142191	PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,VII,LAGOS	132.9000	10,500.00	104,287,957.05	TRAINING	PRUDENT	1
632	PRUDENT BANK PLC	AA1005966	RC142191	PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,VII,LAGOS	132.9000	72,000.00	104,359,957.05	LINK SERVER	PRUDENT	1
633	U-MEC LIMITED	MF0321473	122,402	45 ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS, NIGERIA	133.0000	15,120.00	104,375,077.05	BAGS AND SUTURES	HALLMARK	1
634	ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD.	MF0468867	387955	6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.	132.8800	178,233.30	104,553,310.35	HOT ROLLED SHEETS	N.I.B	2
635	ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD.	MF0488721	387955	6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.	132.8800	556,775.93	105,110,086.28	HOT ROLLED SHEETS	N.I.B	2
636	MIDWAY VENTURES	MF0698109	78434	31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS	132.9100	47,579.39	105,157,665.67	ARTIFICIAL RESIN AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE CCI/2004/330	GUARANTY	2
637	MIDWAY VENTURES	MF0707470	78434	31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS	132.9100	26,065.82	105,183,731.49	ARTIFICIAL RESIN AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE CCI/2004/296	GUARANTY	2
638	MIDWAY VENTURES	MF0707468	78434	31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS	132.9100	140,692.66	105,324,424.15	ARTIFICIAL RESIN AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE CCI/2004/293 LD FILM BF	GUARANTY	2
639	PZ INDUSTRIES PLC	MF0762515	693	45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS	132.8700	28,359.17	105,352,783.32	SODIUM LAURYL ETHER SULPHATE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR	FBN	2
640	PZ INDUSTRIES PLC	MF0762514	693	45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS	132.8700	54,346.56	105,407,129.88	SODIUM LAURYL ETHER SULPHATE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR	FBN	2
641	ZANS FOODS AND BEVERAGES LTD	MF0846451	499215	PLOT 176, GBAGADA EXPRESS WAY , PHASE 1, GBAGADA , LAG	132.9000	48,256.06	105,455,385.94	CANNED MIXED FRUITS - APPLE, ORANGE AND PINEAPPLE	FBN	3
642	TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED	MF 0938372	281837	PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS	132.8600	582,042.00	106,037,427.94	50UNITS OF CONDOR TOYOTA VEHICLES	WEMA	6
						2,516,653.05				
	C. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT									
643	DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED	MF0047638	97429	12,SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI RD, IKEJA	132.8900	375,715.98	106,413,143.92	BRAND NEW GENERATORS WITH PERKINS ENGINE	UBNMB	4
644	DIAMOND SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO.	MF0047624	307840	17, OJOGIWA STREET, IDUMAGBO, LAGOS	132.8900	45,308.00	106,458,451.92	BRAND NEW SEWING MACHINE & ACCESSORIES	UBNMB	4
						421,023.98				
	TOTAL (A + B + C)					106,458,451.92				

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 19 OF 14 - 03 - 2005

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE	US\$90,000,000.00
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED	US\$106,458,451.92
3 QUALIFIED BIDS	US\$99,446,899.51
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS	US\$2,516,653.05
5 UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS	US\$4,073,875.38
6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT	US\$421,023.98
7 HIGHEST BID RATE	=N=134.00/US\$
8 MARGINAL RATE	=N=132.86/US\$
9 LOWEST BID RATE	=N=132.85/US\$
10 NO. OF BANKS	51 BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids	644
12 NO. Of Successful Bids	602
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids	42

Weighted Ave

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

- PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
- MULTIPLE BIDS
- PROHIBITED ITEM
- UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
- RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
- OTHERS

132.8864